principal amount of up to

HK$52,800,000 carrying

rights to convert to Shares

at the conversion price

of HK$0.12 per Share

under the general mandate

granted to the Directors at

the annual general meeting

held on 30 September 2015.

The placing was completed

on 4 March 2016 whereby

convertible bonds with an

aggregate principal amount

of HK$30,000,000 have

been successfully placed.

Approximately

HK$29.35

million

For financing the Group’s

money lending business

Approximately HK$26 million

used for financing the Group’s

money lending business and

approximately HK$3.35 million

used for working capital

Save as disclosed above, the Company has not conducted any other equity fund raising

activities in the 12 months immediately prior to the date of this announcement.

– 9 –

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this

announcement; and (ii) immediately after the completion of the Placing (assuming the Placing

Shares were placed in full):

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately upon completion
of the Placing

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Mr. Fong For 349,068,000 8.71 349,068,000 7.69

Mr. Chow Wang 335,826,000 8.38 335,826,000 7.40

Public shareholders 3,321,100,800 82.91 3,321,100,800 73.15

Placees – – 534,132,000 11.76

Total 4,005,994,800 100.00 4,540,126,800 100.00

Shareholders and potential investors of the Shares should note that the Placing is subject
to the fulfillment of its conditions precedent and may or may not proceed. Shareholders
and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

DEFINITIONS

The following terms have the following meanings in this announcement unless the context

otherwise requires:

“associate(s)” having the meaning ascribed thereto under the Listing Rules

“Board” the board of Directors

“Company” Ban Loong Holdings Limited, a company incorporated in Bermuda

with limited liability and whose Shares are listed on the Main